The City Of Kings Show (C

International)

Fontainebleau, France
03 Jun 2023, Yearling Fillies A

1

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: KARMA AL 92.17
SHIRAA

Colour: bay

Owner: AL SHIRAA

ARABIANS

Breeder: AL SHIRAA

ARABIANS

Name: CAMEG 90.83
SIMORIA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Mr & Mrs

Mcarthur

Breeder: Mr & Mrs

Mcarthur

Name: MISS GILL DU 90
TSIA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: SALIERNO

TIFANY

Breeder: SALIERNO

TIFANY

Name: AL'AWAL CH 89.83
Colour: bay

Owner: AMANDINE

ET CHARLIE RIT

Breeder: AMANDINE

ET CHARLIE RIT

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

19 19

J.S.  C.V.

19 19
19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15
18.5 18.5

J.S. C.V.
18.5 19
18 18.5
18 18
16 16
19 19
J.S. C.V.
19 19
18.5 185
18 18
155 155
19 19

16
19.5

M.V.

19.5
20
18

15.5
19

M.V.

19
18.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.

18.5
18
18

15.5

19.5



Judges

Name: LOHENBERG
RAZA

Colour: grey

Owner: LOHENBERG
ARABIANS

Breeder:
LOHENBERG
ARABIANS

Name: SHAHBRYS
HVP

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ajmal Stud
Breeder:
Agropecuaria Vila
Dos Pinheiros

J.S. K=)Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Fontainebleau, France
03 Jun 2023, Yearling Fillies B

2

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Score
91.33

Horse

Name: SIWAAR
AWAMRH

Colour: bay
Owner: Ahmad El
Garushi

Breeder: Zuabi
Mohammad

Name: HAYLA
SAMJAD

Colour: grey

Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd

Breeder: Samjad
Stud Ltd

91.17

Name: AGMAL 90.5
PSYTARA

Colour: grey

Owner: Anvil

Arabians

Breeder: Agmal

Arabians

Name: ARWA
SAMJAD

Colour: grey

Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd

Breeder: Samjad
Stud Ltd

89.83

Name: SHEIKHA
Colour: grey

Owner: MR HUSAIN
AL MUSALLAM
Breeder: MR HUSAIN
AL MUSALLAM

Detail

15.5
19

U.A. C.V.

19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
17.5 18
16 15
19.5 19

16
19 18.5

U.A. C.V.

18.5 19
18.5 19
17.5 18
15 15.5
18 18.5

155
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19

18
15.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5

19.5
18



0 Name: LOHENBERG No detailed scorecard available

VASSILINA

Colour: grey

Owner: LOHENBERG
ARABIANS

Breeder:
LOHENBERG
ARABIANS

Judges

U.A. o Urs Aeschbacher, CH
C.V. 1 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Fillies 2 Years Old
3

Position Horse

1st Name: JHESELLE AL
SHIRAA
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Shiraa
Stables
Breeder: Al Shiraa
Stables

2nd Name: MARAYA
SAMJAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: Samjad
Stud Ltd

3rd Name: JL JAMILLE
Colour: grey
Owner: Johanna
Ullstrom and Liezl
Els
Breeder: Johanna
Ullstrom and Liezl
Els

4th Name: POEMA
PALADIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Miroslaw
Rogowski
EVOPEGASUS STUD
Breeder: Miroslaw
Rogowski
EVOPEGASUS STUD

Score
92.17

92

90.67

90.5

Detail

U.A.

19.5
20
18
16

19.5

U.A.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
20

U.A.

18.5

18.5
18
16
19

U.A.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

J.S.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19

J.S.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

J.S.
19
19
18
16
19

J.S.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.V.
19
19

18.5

15.5
19

M.V.
19
18.5
18
16



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: SAMEERAH
AT

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Thumama
Stud - Dana Al
Meslemani

Breeder: Al
Thumama Stud -
Dana Al Meslemani

89.83

Name: HIZIA }) 89.5
Colour: grey

Owner: JACKY

SIMON

Breeder: JACKY

SIMON

Name: RL MAHALIAA
Colour: grey

Owner: REDWOOD
LODGE ARABIANS
Breeder: REDWOOD
LODGE ARABIANS

89.33

Name: S JAWAHER 89.33
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Soor Stud

Breeder: Al Soor

Stud

Name: FAM
LEGENDARIA
Colour: bay

Owner: Ajmal Stud
Breeder: Morales
Jordan, Frederico
Jose

U.A. J.S.

19 19
18.5 18.5
18 17.5
16 14.5
19 19

U.A. J.S.
19 19
18.5 19
18 18
15.5 15
18.5 19

U.A. J.S.

18.5 19
18 18.5
18 17.5

14.5 14.5
19 19

U.A. J.S.

19 19
19.5 19
BODY 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15
MOVE 18 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

M.V.
19
19

17.5

15.5

19.5

M.V.
19
19

17.5
15

18.5

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
14.5
19.5

M.V.
19
19

17.5

15.5

18.5



0 Name: SABAH EL No detailed scorecard available
BETAMIA
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Betamia
Arabians Ltd - Anan
Rammal
Breeder: Al Betamia
Arabians LTD

Judges

U.A. o Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Fontainebleau, France
03 Jun 2023, Fillies 3 Years Old

4

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: IRVINNA AL 93.33
SHIRAA

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Shiraa

Stables

Breeder: Al Shiraa

Stables

Name: JUKHA AL 92
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: Miss Hossen

Abu Ktifan

Breeder: SHAIKHA

NOUR KHALID

ABDULLA M. AL

THANI

Name: SHAH ASIA 90.17
Colour: chestnut

Owner: SCEA de

Rouzieres

Breeder: SCEA de

Rouzieres

Name: GR
SHAMOONAH
Colour: black
Owner: HATEYA
ARABIANS
Breeder: Annette &
Erwin Escher

Name: NOURAH AL
ADWAN

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Adwani
Stud

Breeder: Adwan
ateej al adwani

Detail
U.A. J.S. C.V.
20 20
20 20
18 18

15.5 15.5 15.5
20 19.5 20

U.A. J.S. C.V.
195 195  19.5
195 195  19.5
18 185 185
155 155  15.5
19.5 19 19

U.A. J.S. C.V.

19 19 19
19 19 19
BODY 17.5 17.5 18.5
LEGS 16 15 16
MOVE 18.5 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: LOHENBERG
KALINKA
Colour: grey
Owner: LOHENBERG
ARABIANS
Breeder:
LOHENBERG
ARABIANS

Judges

U.A. & Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR

No detailed scorecard available



Fontainebleau, France
03 Jun 2023, Yearling Colts A

5

Position

1st

2nd

Score
92.17

Horse

Name: TSL MAJEED
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr & Mrs
Mcarthur

Breeder: Lisa-Marie
Heckenbuecker

Name: JOWEL MM
Colour: bay
Owner: Mathieu
Miloux

Breeder: Mathieu
Miloux

92.17

Name: DUKE AL
SOOR

Colour: bay

Owner: AlSoor Stud
Breeder: Dawn
Cascoe & Malik
Morrison

Name: CAMEG
ANTHEM

Colour: bay
Owner: Mr & Mrs
Mcarthur
Breeder: Mr & Mrs
Mcarthur

Name: KAYANI JJ
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Audentia
Partnerships &
Silver Box LLC
Breeder: Audentia
Partnerships

Detail

J.S.  C.V.

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
19 19.5

J.S. C.V.
19.5  19.5
19 19.5
BODY 18.5 18
LEGS 15.5 16
MOVE 19.5 195

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

M.V.

20
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5



Judges

J.S. E=Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. w1 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. i1 Martine van Hee, BE



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Yearling Colts B
6

Position Horse

1st Name: A) SAIYAF
Colour: grey
Owner: Ajman Stud -
HH. Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi
Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

2nd Name: BANDOLERO
X
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: ELIZAR
ARABIANS

3rd Name: FANGEL DES
AUBUS
Colour: bay
Owner: KATELL
LUCAS - HARAS DE
LA CHATAIGNIERE
Breeder: KATELL
LUCAS - HARAS DE
LA CHATAIGNIERE

0 Name: KHINJAR AL
SHIRAA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS

0 Name: KARAN AL
SHIRAA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS

Score
93.67

91.33

91.17

Detail
C.V.
TYPE 20
m 195 195
- 18 185
- 16 155
- 20 20
UA. C.V.
TYPE 19 19
m 195 195
- 175 18
- 16 155
- 19 19
UA. C.V.
TYPE 19 195
m 185 195
175 18
195 195

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

20
18.5
15.5

20

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.V.
19
19

17.5

15.5

19.5



Judges

U.A. @ Urs Aeschbacher, CH
C.V. w1 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. i1 Martine van Hee, BE



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Colts 2 Years Old

7

Position Horse Score

1st Name: FAJER AA 91.67
Colour: grey
Owner: ARIELA
ARABIANS FARM
Breeder: Ariela
Arabians Farm &
Balulu Doron

2nd Name: ADEEB 91.33
SAMJAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: Samjad
Stud Ltd

3rd Name: ELLIOT 91.17
SAMJAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: Samjad
Stud Ltd

Judges

U.A. @ Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. K=)Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.V. i1 Martine van Hee, BE

Detail

U.A. J.S. M.V.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 19 19.5
18 18 18

15.5 15.5 15.5
19.5 19 19.5

U.A. J.S. M.V.
19 19.5  19.5
19.5 195 195
17.5 18 17.5
155 155  15.5
19 19.5  19.5

UA. J.S. M.V.
19.5 19 19.5
19 19 19
18.5 18 18.5
15.5 15 15.5
19 19 19.5



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Colts 3 Years Old

8

Position Horse Score

1st Name: AFM FARAA 92.67
Colour: grey
Owner: AFM
Arabians
Breeder: Jeff And
Syibl Collins And
Brandi Carson

2nd Name: EUREKA EA 90.33
Colour: grey
Owner: Dhuisy
Arabians - France
Breeder: Equus
Arabians - Spain

3rd Name: JUPITER X 89.17
Colour: grey
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: ELIZAR
ARABIANS

Judges

U.A. & Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR

Detail

U.A. J.S. C.V.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5
18.5 18.5 18.5
15.5 15.5 16

19.5 19.5 19.5

U.A. J.S. C.V.
19 19 19
19 19 19

17.5 17.5 18.5
15.5 15 15.5
19 19 19.5

U.A. J.S. A'A
18.5 19 19
19 185 185
17 17.5 175
15.5 15 15.5
19 19 19



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Mares 4-6 Years Old
9

Position Horse

1st Name: D JAMAYEL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
- Italy

2nd Name: NES) EL
YULIAH
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS
Breeder: Everars-
Van Den Broek,
Mr.and Mevr.

3rd Name: GHAWIAT AL
SHIRAA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shiraa
Stables
Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

4th Name: MARAHEB AL
KAMAL
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: Ali Matar
Wawan Alshammari

Score
92.83

92.67

92.67

91.67

Detail

J.S.

20
19.5
18
15.5

20

J.S.
20
20

17.5
16

19.5

J.S.
20
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

J.S.

19.5

19.5
18
15
19

C.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

C.V.
20
20

17.5

15.5

19.5

C.V.
20
19.5
18
15
19.5

C.V.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.
20
19.5
18.5
15.5
20

M.V.
20
19.5
17.5
15.5
20

M.V.
20
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

M.V.
20
20
18

15.5

19.5



5th Name: AGMAL 90.67
SHARAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Agmal
Arabians
Breeder: Agmal
Arabians

6th Name: JWAHIRA }j 89.83
Colour: grey
Owner: Ullstrom
Johanna
Breeder: Ullstrom
Johanna

7th Name: KATIWA 89.67
Colour: grey
Owner: Mme H.
Leuridan and M. G.
Bidault
Breeder: Mme H.
Leuridan and M. G.
Bidault

Judges

J.S. E=Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. i1 Martine van Hee, BE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

TYPE
TYPE

19.5

J.S.
19
19
18

15.5
19

J.S.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

C.V. M.V.
19 19
19 19

18.5 18
15 15

19.5 19.5

C.V. M.V.
19 19
19 18.5

17.5 17.5
15 15.5
19 19

C.V. M.V
19 19
19 19
18 17.5
16 15.5
19 18.5



Fontainebleau, France
03 Jun 2023, Mares 7+ Years OIld
10

Position Horse
1st Name: LA DOLCE
DEA

Colour: grey
Owner: AL SHIRAA
ARABIANS
Breeder: FONTANA
ANTONIO

2nd Name: ELIZIA
ALFABIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: AZ. AGR. S.
Pietro di Damilano
Paolo

3rd Name: EXCALIBRIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmed Badir
Breeder:
KATARZYNA
DOLINSKA-
WITKOWSKA

4th Name: AVALON
JJARAM
Colour: bay
Owner: RIT CHARLIE
Breeder: SANDRINE
HERVIEU

Score
93.83

92.17

92.17

90.83

Detail
C.V. M.V.
TYPE 20 20
55 16
M.V.
TYPE 20
g
C.V. M.V.
TYPE 20 19.5 19.5
m 20 20 20
T
16 15.5 15.5
185 19 19
C.V. M.V.
TYPE 19 18.5
Wan 19 185
185 185



5th Name: HA LADY
FREYA
Colour: grey
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: TIMOTY Or
STEFANIE POOLE

0 Name: SHAKLINA AL
FARAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd
Breeder: MASCIA
BONIN

0 Name: CHANTILLY
NK
Colour: grey
Owner: Turki
Mohammed
Alothman - Ajmal
Stud
Breeder: NK
ARABIANS

Judges

U.A. @ Urs Aeschbacher, CH
C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

20

U.A. C.V. M.V.

19 19 19.5

19 19 19
BODY 17.5 17.5 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Stallions 4-6 Years Old

11

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name:
MICHELANGELO
REGALIS

Colour: bay

Owner: Samjad Stud
Ltd

Breeder: RE PIETRO

Name: RAFEA AL
RAYAT

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Ebtihaj
Stud - Kuwait
Breeder: Al Rayat
Stud - Kuwait

Name: DILIGO DES
AUBUS

Colour: grey

Owner: TROTEL
Nathalie - Haras de
la Chataigniere
Breeder: Mmes
LUCAS Katell et
TROTEL Nathalie

Name: BV SIROCCO
Colour: grey

Owner: BISTER
MARIANNE

Breeder: YEGUADA
BAUTISTA VICH S.L.
GANADERIA

Name: JASER AL
RABI

Colour: bay

Owner: ALOTHMAN
TURKI MOHAMMED
Breeder: Rabi
Arabians - Belgium

Score
93.17

92.5

90.67

89

Detail

15.5

19.5 19.5

U.A. J.S.

20 20
19.5 19.5
18.5 18
15.5 15.5

19 19.5

U.A. J.S.
19.5 19
19 19
17.5 18
15.5 16
19.5 19

U.A. J.S.

18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5
BODY 18 18.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5
MOVE 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

18
15.5
19.5

M.V.
20
20
18

15.5
19

M.V.
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

M.V.
18.5
18
18
15
18.5



0 Name: HERACLES No detailed scorecard available
DOMITIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Allman
Arabians - Domitia
Farm
Breeder: ALLMAN
Flavie

Judges

U.A. o Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE



Fontainebleau, France

03 Jun 2023, Stallions 7+ Years Old
12
Position

1st Name: SHAH
MAHOUR
Colour: bay
Owner: SCEA de
Rouzieres
Breeder: SCEA de
Rouzieres

Horse

2nd Name: D ANGELO
Colour: bay
Owner: ELIZAR
ARABIANS
Breeder:
STILLWATER
ARABIANS

3rd Name: IAGO DU
BEZU
Colour: bay
Owner: mme
suzanna Hayward
Breeder: Mr Jean
Gardair

0 Name: RD
HARENAADO
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL ZOABI
STUD
Breeder: MURRAY
OR SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL

0 Name: MAHBOOB AL
HAWAJER
Colour: bay
Owner: AL HAWAJER
STUD
Breeder: AL
HAWAJER STUD

Score
91.17

89.17

88.33

Detail

U.A. J.S.

19 19
19 19
17 17.5
16 16
20 19.5

U.A. J.S.
19 19
19 19
18 17.5
155  15.5
18.,5  18.5

U.A. J.S.

18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5
BODY 17.5 17
LEGS 15.5 15
MOVE 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

17.5
16
20

C.V.

18.5
19
17.5
15
18

C.V.

18.5
18.5
17.5
16
18.5



Judges

U.A. 2 Urs Aeschbacher, CH
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
C.V. i1 Christine Valette, FR



	The City Of Kings Show (C International)
	Judges
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	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges


